State Street and State Street Bank are therefore
subject to further evaluation and also to further
regulatory guidance, action or rule-making.
Estimated Basel III Fully Phased-in Capital Ratios

 Table 48: Regulatory Capital Structure and
Related Regulatory Capital Ratios - State Street, and
Table 49: Regulatory Capital Structure and Related
Regulatory Capital Ratios - State Street Bank,
present our capital ratios for State Street and State
Street Bank as of December 31, 2016, calculated in
conformity with the advanced approaches provisions
and standardized approach of the Basel III final rule
on a pro forma basis under the fully phased-in
provisions of the Basel III final rule.

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

 State Street Corporation | 115

TABLE 48: REGULATORY CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND RELATED REGULATORY CAPITAL RATIOS - STATE STREET

December 31, 2016
(In millions)

Basel III
Advanced

Approaches
Phase-In

Provisions

Basel III
Advanced

Approaches
Fully

Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate

Basel III
Standardized

Approach
Phase-In

Provisions

Basel III
Standardized

Approach
Fully

Phased-In
Pro-Forma
Estimate

Total common shareholders' equity $ 18,127 $ (104) $ 18,023 $ 18,127 $ (104) $ 18,023
Regulatory capital adjustments:

Goodwill and other intangible assets, net of associated deferred tax
liabilities (6,348) (561) (6,909) (6,348) (561) (6,909)
Other adjustments (155) (104) (259) (155) (104) (259)

Common equity tier 1 capital 11,624 (769) 10,855 11,624 (769) 10,855
Additional tier 1 capital:

Preferred stock 3,196 — 3,196 3,196 — 3,196
Trust preferred capital securities — — — — — —
Other adjustments (103) 103 — (103) 103 —
Additional tier 1 capital 3,093 103 3,196 3,093 103 3,196

Tier 1 capital 14,717 (666) 14,051 14,717 (666) 14,051
Tier 2 capital:

Qualifying subordinated long-term debt 1,172 — 1,172 1,172 — 1,172
Trust preferred capital securities — — — — — —
ALLL and other 19 — 19 77 — 77
Other 1 (1) — 1 (1) —

Tier 2 capital 1,192 (1) 1,191 1,250 (1) 1,249
Total capital $ 15,909 $ (667) $ 15,242 $ 15,967 $ (667) $ 15,300
Risk weighted assets $ 99,301 $ 33 $ 99,334 $ 99,876 $ 31 $ 99,907
Adjusted average assets 226,310 (474) 225,836 226,310 (474) 225,836
Total assets for SLR 251,033 (474) 250,559 251,033 (474) 250,559

Capital ratios(1):
Minimum

Requirement

Minimum
Requirement

Including
Capital

Conservation
Buffer and G-
SIB Surcharge

2016

Minimum
Requirement

Including
Capital

Conservation
Buffer and G-
SIB Surcharge

2019

Common equity tier 1
capital(2) 4.5% 5.5% 8.5% 11.7% 10.9% 11.6% 10.9%
Tier 1 capital 6.0 7.0 10.0 14.8 14.1 14.7 14.1
Total capital 8.0 9.0 12.0 16.0 15.3 16.0 15.3
Tier 1 leverage 4.0 NA NA 6.5 6.2 6.5 6.2
Supplementary leverage 5.0 NA NA 5.9 5.6 5.9 5.6

NA: Not applicable.
(1)  Common equity tier 1 ratio is calculated by dividing common equity tier 1 capital (numerator) by risk-weighted assets (denominator); tier 1 capital ratio is calculated
by dividing tier 1 capital (numerator) by risk-weighted assets (denominator); total capital ratio is calculated by dividing total capital (numerator) by risk-weighted assets
(denominator); tier 1 leverage ratio is calculated by dividing tier 1 capital (numerator) by adjusted average assets (denominator); and supplementary leverage ratio, or
SLR, is calculated by dividing tier 1 capital (numerator) by total assets for SLR (denominator).
(2)   Common equity tier 1 ratios were calculated in conformity with the provisions of the Basel III final rule; refer to Table 44: Regulatory Capital Structure and Related
Regulatory Capital Ratios.

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

 State Street Corporation | 116

TABLE 49: REGULATORY CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND RELATED REGULATORY CAPITAL RATIOS - STATE STREET BANK

December 31, 2016
(In millions)

Basel III
Advanced

Approaches
Phase-In

Provisions

Basel III
Advanced

Approaches
Fully Phased-In

Pro-Forma
Estimate

Basel III
Standardized

Approach
Phase-In

Provisions

Basel III
Standardized

Approach Fully
Phased-In Pro-

Forma
Estimate

Total common shareholders' equity $ 22,013 $ (96) $ 21,917 $ 22,013 $ (96) $ 21,917
Regulatory capital adjustments:

Goodwill and other intangible assets, net of associated deferred
tax liabilities (6,060) (540) (6,600) (6,060) (540) (6,600)
Other adjustments (148) — (148) (148) — (148)

Common equity tier 1 capital 15,805 (636) 15,169 15,805 (636) 15,169
Additional tier 1 capital:

Preferred stock — — — — — —
Other adjustments — — — — — —
Additional tier 1 capital — — — — — —

Tier 1 capital 15,805 (636) 15,169 15,805 (636) 15,169
Tier 2 capital:

Qualifying subordinated long-term debt 1,179 — 1,179 1,179 — 1,179
ALLL and other 15 — 15 77 — 77
Other — — — — — —

Tier 2 capital 1,194 — 1,194 1,256 — 1,256
Total capital $ 16,999 $ (636) $ 16,363 $ 17,061 $ (636) $ 16,425
Risk weighted assets $ 95,248 $ (262) $ 94,986 $ 96,164 $ (249) $ 95,915
Adjusted average assets 222,584 (454) 222,130 222,584 (454) 222,130
Total assets for SLR 247,409 (454) 246,955 247,409 (454) 246,955

Capital ratios(1):
Minimum

Requirement

Minimum
Requirement

Including
Capital

Conservation
Buffer and G-
SIB Surcharge

2016

Minimum
Requirement

Including
Capital

Conservation
Buffer and G-
SIB Surcharge

2019

Common equity tier 1
capital(2) 4.5% 5.5% 8.5% 16.6% 16.0% 16.4% 15.8%
Tier 1 capital 6.0 7.0 10.0 16.6 16.0 16.4 15.8
Total capital 8.0 9.0 12.0 17.8 17.2 17.7 17.1
Tier 1 leverage 4.0 NA NA 7.1 6.8 7.1 6.8
Supplementary leverage 6.0 NA NA 6.4 6.1 6.4 6.1

NA: Not applicable.
(1)   Common equity tier 1 capital ratio is calculated by dividing common equity tier 1 capital (numerator) by risk-weighted assets (denominator); tier 1 capital ratio is

[…]

In 2014, U.S. banking regulators issued final

rules implementing an SLR, for certain bank holding
companies, like State Street, and their insured
depository institution subsidiaries, like State Street
Bank, which we refer to as the SLR final rule.  Upon
implementation, the SLR final rule requires that, as of
January 1, 2018, (i) State Street Bank maintain an
SLR of at least 6% to be well capitalized under the
U.S. banking regulators’ PCA framework and (ii) State
Street maintain an SLR of at least 5% to avoid

limitations on capital distributions and discretionary
bonus payments.  In addition to the SLR, State Street
is subject to a minimum tier 1 leverage ratio of 4%,
which differs from the SLR primarily in that the
denominator of the tier 1 leverage ratio is only a
quarterly average of on-balance sheet assets and
does not include any off-balance sheet exposures.
Beginning with reporting for March 31, 2015, State
Street was required to include SLR disclosures,
calculated on a transitional basis, with its other Basel
disclosures.

TABLE 50: SUPPLEMENTARY LEVERAGE RATIO
December 31, 2016

Transitional SLR
Phase-In

Provisions

Fully Phased-in
Pro Forma SLR

Estimate(Dollars in millions)
State Street:
Tier 1 capital $ 14,717 $ (666) $ 14,051

On-and off-balance sheet leverage exposure 257,509 — 257,509
Less: regulatory deductions (6,476) (474) (6,950)
Total assets for SLR $ 251,033 $ (474) $ 250,559
Supplementary leverage ratio 5.9% (0.3)% 5.6%

State Street Bank:
Tier 1 capital $ 15,805 $ (636) $ 15,169

On-and off-balance sheet leverage exposure 253,487 — 253,487
Less: regulatory deductions (6,078) (454) (6,532)
Total assets for SLR $ 247,409 $ (454) $ 246,955
Supplementary leverage ratio 6.4% (0.3)% 6.1%

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

 State Street Corporation | 118

Capital Actions
Preferred Stock

The following table summarizes selected terms of each of the series of the preferred stock issued and
outstanding as of December 31, 2016:

TABLE 51: PREFERRED STOCK ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING

Issuance Date

Depositary
Shares
Issued

Ownership
Interest per
Depositary

Share

Liquidation
Preference
Per Share

Liquidation
Preference Per

Depositary Share

Net Proceeds
of Offering
(In millions) Redemption Date(1)